20:01-h

U.S. PTO 12/082381 04/10/2008

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and To device the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office To unuments or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hand Held Products, Inc. Internal Address: Too Visions Drive Street Address: Too Visions Drive Street Address: Too Visions Drive City: Skanealeles Falls State: New York Country: Unites States of America Zip:13153-0208 Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No To that number of applications and patents Involved: 1 To tal fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. Phone Number: (315) 554-6268 Email Address: Hand Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. Display the Lawrence of the Patents of		U.C. DEDARTMENT OF COMMEDICE
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1. Name of conveying party(les) Malcoin John Gillespie Fric Michael Lawson Wills B. Field Heid Products Inc. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4.000 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit *Packarases inchaels* Remarchisk* Remarchisk* April 10, 2008 Date Richard A. Romanchisk Reg. M. 33,765 Follows Inc. Total number of pages including cover	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Malcoin John Gillespie Eric Michael Lawson Willis B. Field Henri Jozef Maria Barten Daniel Affors Pluijin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Agril 9, 2008 & April 10, 2008 V Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: New York Country: Unities States of America Zip:13153-0208 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves Vo A Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. 2007167 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard A. Romanchik Internal Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. Phone Number: (315) 554-6689 Fax Number: (316) 554-6288 Fax Number: (316)	U4 - 2	23 - 2000 T
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Macoin John Gillespie Eric Michael Lawson Willis B. Field Henri Jozef Mana Barten Daniel Aftons Pluljim Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Agril 9, 2008 & April 10, 2008 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. 2007167 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard A. Romanchik Internal Address: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard A. Romanchik Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) State: New York Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) State: New York State: New York Authorized to pe charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) State: New York State: New York Authorized to pe charged to deposi		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Malcolm John Gillisple Eric Michael Lawson Wills B. Field Henri Jozef Maria Barten Daniel Alfons Pluijim Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves / No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves / No Street Address:	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103	498779 cuments or the new address(es) below.
Willis B, Fleid Henri Jozef Maria Barten Daniel Alfons Pluijim Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 700 Visions Drive Street Address: 700 Visions Drive		
Internal Address:		Name: Hand Held Products, Inc.
Street Address: 700 Visions Drive		Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) April 9, 2008 & April 10, 2008 Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes] Ńo
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 700 Visions Drive
Security Agreement		
State: New York Government Interest Assignment Country: Unites States of America Zip: 13153-0208	Assignment Merger	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. 2007167 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard A. Romanchik Internal Address: Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive City: Skaneateles Falls State: New York Phone Number: (315) 554-6689 Fax	Security Agreement Change of Name	e City: Skaneateles Falls
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. 2007167 Additional numbers attached? Additional number is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes V No Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard A. Romanchik Internal Address: Internal Address: Address: Hand Held Products, inc. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Authorized (Governmen	Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Other		Country: Unites States of America Zin: 13153-0208
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. 2007167 Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 Additional number of applications and patents involv	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. 2007167 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Romanchik Internal Address:	Other	. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Romanchik Internal Address: Internal A		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard A. Romanchik Internal Address:	A. Patent Application No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard A. Romanchik Internal Address:	Docket No. 2007167	12/082381
Internal Address:	Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No
Name: Richard A. Romanchik Internal Address:		
Internal Address:		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Skaneateles Falls State: New York Zip:13153-0208 Phone Number: (315) 554-6669 Fax Number: (315) 554-6669 Fax Number: (315) 554-6288 Email Address: richard.romanchik@handheld.com Signature: April 10, 2008 Signature Richard A. Romanchik, Reg. No. 33,766 Total number of pages including cover		
Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive City: Skaneateles Falls State: New York Phone Number: (315) 554-6669 Fax Number: (315) 554-6288 Email Address: richard.romanchik@handheld.com P. Signature: Richard A. Romanchik, Reg. No. 33,766 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Acceptable under Section Acceptabl	micrial / duress.	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
None required (government interest not affecting title) Skaneateles Falls	Ctroot Address Hand Hald Dankins	
City: Skaneateles Falls State: New York Zip:13153-0208 Phone Number: (315) 554-6669 Fax Number: (315) 554-6288 Email Address: richard romanchik@handheld.com Signature: April 10, 2008 Date Richard A. Romanchik, Reg. No. 33,766 Signature Total number of pages including cover		
State: New York Zip: 13153-0208 Phone Number: (315) 554-6669 Fax Number: (315) 554-6288 Email Address: richard.romanchik@handheld.com 9. Signature: Richard A. Romanchik, Reg. No. 33,766 Accedit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Accentrated united Section 58 563577 1298 Authorized User Name Richard Memanchik April 10, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover		
Phone Number: (315) 554-6669 Fax Number: (315) 554-6288 Email Address: richard.romanchik@handheld.com Signature: Richard A. Romanchik, Reg. No. 33,766 Expiration Date b. Deposit Access and Junior Science Suppose Supp	City: Skaneateles Falls	<u></u>
b. Deposit Accel and Universe Substance Authorized User Name Richard A. Romanchik, Reg. No. 33,766 b. Deposit Accel and Universe Substance Authorized User Name Richard A. Formanchik Authorized User Name Richard A. Formanchik April 10, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover	State: New York Zip: 13153-0208	
Email Address: richard.romanchik@handheld.com Authorized Usef Name Richard Momanchik April 10, 2008 Signature Richard A. Romanchik, Reg. No. 33,766 Authorized Usef Name Richard Momanchik April 10, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover	Phone Number: (315) 554-6669	b Deposit And 29 / Alighi malpar 5/5/8/5/2014 5/2017
9. Signature: April 10, 2008 Signature Date Richard A. Romanchik, Reg. No. 33,766 Total number of pages including cover	Fax Number: (315) 554-6288	
Signature Date Richard A. Romanchik, Reg. No. 33,766 Total number of pages including cover	Email Address: richard.romanchik@handheld.com	Authorized User-Mame Richtlind M. Mbmanthik
Signature Date Richard A. Romanchik, Reg. No. 33,766 Total number of pages including cover	9. Signature:	April 10, 2008
	Signature	
	Richard A. Romanchik, Reg. No. 33,766	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450; Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 020855 FRAME: 0698

U.S. PTO 12/082381 04/10/2008

Docket No. 2007167 Serial No.:
Filing Date:
enri Jozef Maria Barten, Daniel tion described in a provisional ectively entitled:
LT TO READ SYMBOLS
which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE orporation organized and existing and place of business in Skaneateles and assigns, the entire right, title g, in the case of a provisional and, and any letters patent of the ues or reexaminations of said letters oplication and patent rights for said papers and do all further acts erein conveyed.
ne filing date and Serial Number of
4/9/2008
1/9/2008
· ·

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Malcolm John Gillespie, Willis B. Field, Henri Jozef Maria Barten, Daniel Alfons Pluijms, and Eric Michael Lawson have made a certain invention described in a provisional application or application for letters patent, executed by me/us, respectively entitled:

AUTOMATIC VIDEO IMAGE REVERSAL OF DIFFICULT TO READ SYMBOLS

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hand Held Products, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in Skaneateles Falls, State of New York, and to its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention and application (including, in the case of a provisional application, any nonprovisional application claiming priority therefrom), and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued therefrom, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisionals and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/WE agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said Hand Held Products, Inc. the rights herein conveyed.

I/WE authorize the Assignee to Insert Into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

SIGN HERE Malsohn J. Millespie	DATE 4/9/2008
Inventor Name: Malcolm John Gillespie	, ,
Witness	DATE
SIGN HERE Willis B. Field	DATE 4/9/2008
Witness	DATE
SIGN HERE_ Inventor Name: Henri Jozef Maria Barten	DATE
Witness	DATE
SIGN HERE_ Inventor Name: Daniel Alfons Pluijms	DATE
Witness	DATE
SIGN HERE	DATE 4/9/2008
Mitness	DATE

PATENT REEL: 020855 FRAME: 0699

Doc	ket No. 2007167
Serial No.:	
Filing Date:	
-	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Malcolm John Gillespie, Willis B. Field, Henri Jozef Maria Barten, Daniel Alfons Pluiims, and Eric Michael Lawson have made a certain invention described in a provisional application or application for letters patent, executed by me/us, respectively entitled:

AUTOMATIC VIDEO IMAGE REVERSAL OF DIFFICULT TO READ SYMBOLS

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hand Held Products, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in Skaneateles Falls, State of New York, and to its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention and application (including, in the case of a provisional application, any nonprovisional application claiming priority therefrom), and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued therefrom, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisionals and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/WE agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said Hand Held Products, Inc. the rights herein conveyed.

I/WE authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

SIGN HERE_ Inventor Name: Malcolm John Gillespie	DATE
Witness	DATE
SIGN HERE_ Inventor Name: Willis B. Field	DATE
Witness	DATE
SIGN HERE Inventor Name: Henri Jozef Maria Barten	DATE 04/10/2006
Witness P.Pc.os	DATE 04/10/2008
SIGN HERE Inventor Name: Daniel Alfons Pluijms	DATE 04/10/2008
Witness D.v. ETTEN	DATE 07/10/2000
SIGN HERE Inventor Name: Eric Michael Lawson	DATE
Witness	DATE

RECORDED: 04/10/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020855 FRAME: 0700